
2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 8 42 4 41 0 0 0 305 38.1
2. UT Martin 8 31 10 28 0 0 0 244 30.5
3. Eastern Kentucky 8 27 17 25 1 0 0 240 30.0
4. Southeast Missouri 8 29 12 25 0 0 0 235 29.4
5. Tennessee Tech 8 25 10 23 0 0 0 203 25.4
6. Jacksonville State 8 27 3 23 0 0 0 194 24.2
7. Tennessee State 8 21 14 17 1 0 0 187 23.4
8. Eastern Illinois 8 21 3 17 2 1 0 158 19.8
9. Murray State 8 17 5 16 1 0 2 139 17.4

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. UT Martin 8 20 5 19 1 0 0 156 19.5
2. Austin Peay 8 20 8 17 1 0 0 163 20.4
3. Southeast Missouri 8 22 7 21 0 1 0 176 22.0
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 23 9 21 0 0 0 186 23.2
5. Murray State 8 27 8 26 0 0 0 212 26.5
6. Jacksonville State 8 25 15 22 0 0 1 219 27.4
7. Eastern Illinois 8 32 9 26 2 0 1 251 31.4
8. Tennessee State 8 34 9 33 0 0 0 264 33.0
9. Tennessee Tech 8 37 8 30 1 0 0 278 34.8

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 8 1505 1960 561 3465 6.2 41 433.1
2. Jacksonville State 8 1030 2274 581 3304 5.7 27 413.0
3. Eastern Kentucky 8 1628 1430 599 3058 5.1 26 382.2
4. UT Martin 8 1032 1969 513 3001 5.8 28 375.1
5. Tennessee State 8 1137 1816 547 2953 5.4 19 369.1
6. Murray State 8 741 2161 555 2902 5.2 16 362.8
7. Southeast Missouri 8 1159 1731 533 2890 5.4 26 361.2
8. Tennessee Tech 8 1024 1734 593 2758 4.7 25 344.8
9. Eastern Illinois 8 847 1586 589 2433 4.1 20 304.1

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 8 760 1674 547 2434 4.4 20 304.2
2. Eastern Kentucky 8 724 1881 522 2605 5.0 21 325.6
3. Eastern Illinois 8 1148 1526 532 2674 5.0 29 334.2
4. UT Martin 8 891 1844 555 2735 4.9 18 341.9
5. Southeast Missouri 8 849 2076 585 2925 5.0 21 365.6
6. Jacksonville State 8 1290 1770 567 3060 5.4 24 382.5
7. Murray State 8 1277 1839 617 3116 5.1 25 389.5
8. Tennessee Tech 8 1466 2118 579 3584 6.2 36 448.0
9. Tennessee State 8 1698 1933 567 3631 6.4 34 453.9

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 361 1628 4.5 68 20 203.5
2. Austin Peay 8 332 1505 4.5 67 22 188.1
3. Southeast Missouri 8 294 1159 3.9 73 12 144.9
4. Tennessee State 8 293 1137 3.9 48 13 142.1
5. UT Martin 8 275 1032 3.8 79 11 129.0
6. Jacksonville State 8 269 1030 3.8 58 8 128.8
7. Tennessee Tech 8 328 1024 3.1 34 7 128.0
8. Eastern Illinois 8 269 847 3.1 47 10 105.9
9. Murray State 8 226 741 3.3 58 3 92.6

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 240 724 3.0 54 9 90.5
2. Austin Peay 8 275 760 2.8 52 5 95.0
3. Southeast Missouri 8 275 849 3.1 42 10 106.1
4. UT Martin 8 291 891 3.1 67 11 111.4
5. Eastern Illinois 8 318 1148 3.6 35 10 143.5
6. Murray State 8 341 1277 3.7 27 12 159.6
7. Jacksonville State 8 313 1290 4.1 55 14 161.2
8. Tennessee Tech 8 295 1466 5.0 79 18 183.2
9. Tennessee State 8 299 1698 5.7 73 17 212.2

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 172-312-8 55.1 2274 7.3 19 284.2
2. Murray State 8 200-329-11 60.8 2161 6.6 13 270.1
3. UT Martin 8 135-238-6 56.7 1969 8.3 17 246.1
4. Austin Peay 8 134-229-7 58.5 1960 8.6 19 245.0
5. Tennessee State 8 153-254-8 60.2 1816 7.1 6 227.0
6. Tennessee Tech 8 161-265-5 60.8 1734 6.5 18 216.8
7. Southeast Missouri 8 137-239-9 57.3 1731 7.2 14 216.4
8. Eastern Illinois 8 169-320-8 52.8 1586 5.0 10 198.2
9. Eastern Kentucky 8 118-238-9 49.6 1430 6.0 6 178.8

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Eastern Illinois 8 123-214-8 57.5 1526 7.1 19 190.8
2. Austin Peay 8 155-272-11 57.0 1674 6.2 15 209.2
3. Jacksonville State 8 141-254-4 55.5 1770 7.0 10 221.2
4. Murray State 8 169-276-9 61.2 1839 6.7 13 229.9
5. UT Martin 8 133-264-9 50.4 1844 7.0 7 230.5
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 163-282-8 57.8 1881 6.7 12 235.1
7. Tennessee State 8 157-268-5 58.6 1933 7.2 17 241.6
8. Southeast Missouri 8 167-310-11 53.9 2076 6.7 11 259.5
9. Tennessee Tech 8 171-284-6 60.2 2118 7.5 18 264.8

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Austin Peay 8 134-229-7 58.5 1960 245.0 19 151.7
2. UT Martin 8 135-238-6 56.7 1969 246.1 17 144.7
3. Tennessee Tech 8 161-265-5 60.8 1734 216.8 18 134.4
4. Jacksonville State 8 172-312-8 55.1 2274 284.2 19 131.3
5. Southeast Missouri 8 137-239-9 57.3 1731 216.4 14 130.0
6. Murray State 8 200-329-11 60.8 2161 270.1 13 122.3
7. Tennessee State 8 153-254-8 60.2 1816 227.0 6 121.8
8. Eastern Kentucky 8 118-238-9 49.6 1430 178.8 6 100.8
9. Eastern Illinois 8 169-320-8 52.8 1586 198.2 10 99.8

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. UT Martin 8 133-264-9 50.4 1844 230.5 7 111.0
2. Southeast Missouri 8 167-310-11 53.9 2076 259.5 11 114.7
3. Austin Peay 8 155-272-11 57.0 1674 209.2 15 118.8
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 163-282-8 57.8 1881 235.1 12 122.2
5. Jacksonville State 8 141-254-4 55.5 1770 221.2 10 123.9
6. Murray State 8 169-276-9 61.2 1839 229.9 13 126.2
7. Tennessee State 8 157-268-5 58.6 1933 241.6 17 136.4
8. Eastern Illinois 8 123-214-8 57.5 1526 190.8 19 139.2
9. Tennessee Tech 8 171-284-6 60.2 2118 264.8 18 139.5
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 17 410 0 46 24.1
2. Southeast Missouri 8 16 329 0 48 20.6
3. Tennessee State 8 33 646 0 61 19.6
4. UT Martin 8 21 403 0 47 19.2
5. Murray State 8 19 332 0 37 17.5
6. Austin Peay 8 23 379 0 44 16.5
7. Eastern Illinois 8 25 391 0 35 15.6
8. Tennessee Tech 8 24 350 0 31 14.6
9. Jacksonville State 8 18 252 0 54 14.0

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. UT Martin 8 15 253 1 71 16.9
2. Murray State 8 4 59 0 22 14.8
3. Tennessee State 8 9 121 2 57 13.4
4. Southeast Missouri 8 14 147 1 46 10.5
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 11 106 0 29 9.6
6. Austin Peay 8 14 131 0 27 9.4
7. Tennessee Tech 8 6 35 0 25 5.8
8. Eastern Illinois 8 4 18 0 11 4.5
9. Jacksonville State 8 7 24 0 22 3.4

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Austin Peay 8 11 183 0 41 16.6
2. Southeast Missouri 8 11 151 2 61 13.7
3. UT Martin 8 9 52 1 26 5.8
4. Murray State 8 9 69 1 56 7.7
5. Eastern Illinois 8 8 82 0 33 10.2
6. Eastern Kentucky 8 8 80 0 39 10.0
7. Tennessee Tech 8 6 58 0 32 9.7
8. Tennessee State 8 5 5 0 5 1.0
9. Jacksonville State 8 4 57 0 40 14.2

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P
1. Southeast Missouri 8 40 1554 38.8 16 0.4 1 38.0
2. Murray State 8 39 1525 39.1 53 1.4 0 37.7
3. Jacksonville State 8 41 1679 41.0 142 3.5 2 36.5
4. Tennessee State 8 34 1430 42.1 214 6.3 0 35.8
5. Austin Peay 8 36 1288 35.8 44 1.2 0 34.6
6. UT Martin 8 38 1331 35.0 46 1.2 0 33.8
7. Eastern Kentucky 8 40 1510 37.8 83 2.1 5 33.2
8. Tennessee Tech 8 35 1291 36.9 76 2.2 3 33.0
9. Eastern Illinois 8 50 1650 33.0 220 4.4 1 28.2

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg
1. Tennessee Tech 8 40 2391 59.8 135 25 40.8
2. UT Martin 8 46 2777 60.4 467 19 39.9
3. Austin Peay 8 52 2832 54.5 442 14 39.2
4. Murray State 8 30 1627 54.2 271 8 38.5
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 50 2487 49.7 469 4 38.4
6. Southeast Missouri 8 47 2484 52.9 601 4 37.9
7. Tennessee State 8 43 1945 45.2 268 4 36.7
8. Eastern Illinois 8 31 1630 52.6 502 5 32.4
9. Jacksonville State 8 35 1434 41.0 337 2 29.9

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 17 19  . 8 9 5
2. Tennessee State 8 14 16  . 8 7 5
3. UT Martin 8 10 13  . 7 6 9
4. Southeast Missouri 8 12 16  . 7 5 0
5. Tennessee Tech 8 10 14  . 7 1 4
6. Eastern Illinois 8 3 5  . 6 0 0
7. Austin Peay 8 4 9  . 4 4 4
8. Jacksonville State 8 3 8  . 3 7 5
9. Murray State 8 5 14  . 3 5 7

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 25 25 1.000

Murray State 8 16 16 1.000
3. Austin Peay 8 41 42  . 9 7 6
4. UT Martin 8 28 29  . 9 6 6
5. Jacksonville State 8 23 24  . 9 5 8

Tennessee Tech 8 23 24  . 9 5 8
7. Eastern Illinois 8 17 18  . 9 4 4

Tennessee State 8 17 18  . 9 4 4
9. Southeast Missouri 8 25 29  . 8 6 2

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G
1. UT Martin 8 25 161 3.12
2. Austin Peay 8 22 174 2.75
3. Eastern Kentucky 8 21 106 2.62
4. Southeast Missouri 8 17 102 2.12
5. Tennessee Tech 8 15 88 1.88
6. Tennessee State 8 12 74 1.50

Eastern Illinois 8 12 88 1.50
8. Jacksonville State 8 9 50 1.12
9. Murray State 8 8 43 1.00

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 8 6 22 0.75
2. Eastern Kentucky 8 9 55 1.12
3. Eastern Illinois 8 12 101 1.50
4. Tennessee State 8 15 87 1.88
5. Murray State 8 16 145 2.00
6. Southeast Missouri 8 17 106 2.12
7. Jacksonville State 8 19 119 2.38
8. UT Martin 8 22 123 2.75
9. Tennessee Tech 8 25 128 3.12

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 8 57 104 22 183 22.9
2. Austin Peay 8 73 82 9 164 20.5
3. Tennessee State 8 61 88 14 163 20.4
4. Murray State 8 48 98 14 160 20.0
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 70 69 17 156 19.5
6. Tennessee Tech 8 68 71 16 155 19.4
7. Southeast Missouri 8 59 76 17 152 19.0
8. UT Martin 8 49 83 18 150 18.8
9. Eastern Illinois 8 53 67 17 137 17.1
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 38 81 17 136 17.0
2. Eastern Illinois 8 69 68 5 142 17.8
3. Austin Peay 8 48 74 24 146 18.2

UT Martin 8 48 85 13 146 18.2
5. Southeast Missouri 8 44 90 22 156 19.5
6. Jacksonville State 8 62 73 22 157 19.6
7. Tennessee State 8 74 87 14 175 21.9
8. Murray State 8 78 86 16 180 22.5
9. Tennessee Tech 8 77 94 11 182 22.8

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Austin Peay 8 54 116 46.6
2. Tennessee State 8 44 110 40.0
3. Jacksonville State 8 46 117 39.3
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 53 135 39.3
5. UT Martin 8 41 107 38.3
6. Tennessee Tech 8 49 129 38.0
7. Southeast Missouri 8 39 108 36.1
8. Murray State 8 35 115 30.4
9. Eastern Illinois 8 40 137 29.2

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 29 112 25.9
2. Austin Peay 8 38 122 31.1
3. Southeast Missouri 8 44 126 34.9
4. Eastern Illinois 8 41 113 36.3
5. Jacksonville State 8 48 124 38.7
6. UT Martin 8 50 129 38.8
7. Tennessee State 8 46 113 40.7
8. Tennessee Tech 8 48 110 43.6
9. Murray State 8 57 125 45.6

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Austin Peay 8 11 15 73.3
2. Eastern Illinois 8 21 37 56.8
3. Jacksonville State 8 8 15 53.3
4. Tennessee State 8 6 12 50.0
5. UT Martin 8 4 10 40.0
6. Murray State 8 7 18 38.9
7. Eastern Kentucky 8 6 16 37.5
8. Tennessee Tech 8 10 27 37.0
9. Southeast Missouri 8 2 8 25.0

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Southeast Missouri 8 7 21 33.3

Eastern Kentucky 8 5 15 33.3
3. Austin Peay 8 8 21 38.1
4. Murray State 8 9 18 50.0
5. UT Martin 8 9 17 52.9
6. Tennessee Tech 8 10 18 55.6

Eastern Illinois 8 10 18 55.6
Tennessee State 8 10 18 55.6

9. Jacksonville State 8 7 12 58.3

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. UT Martin 8 34 342 42.8
2. Eastern Illinois 8 43 360 45.0
3. Tennessee Tech 8 42 365 45.6
4. Tennessee State 8 59 454 56.8
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 48 475 59.4
6. Southeast Missouri 8 52 498 62.2
7. Murray State 8 57 532 66.5
8. Jacksonville State 8 56 558 69.8
9. Austin Peay 8 66 641 80.1

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. UT Martin 8 58 563 70.4
2. Tennessee State 8 55 538 67.2
3. Southeast Missouri 8 61 521 65.1
4. Jacksonville State 8 53 504 63.0
5. Eastern Kentucky 8 57 484 60.5
6. Tennessee Tech 8 47 457 57.1
7. Murray State 8 42 433 54.1
8. Eastern Illinois 8 43 383 47.9
9. Austin Peay 8 41 342 42.8

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 267:44 33:28
2. Tennessee Tech 8 258:05 32:15
3. Eastern Illinois 8 247:01 30:52
4. Austin Peay 8 246:46 30:50
5. UT Martin 8 234:52 29:21
6. Southeast Missouri 8 232:50 29:06

Tennessee State 8 232:48 29:06
8. Jacksonville State 8 231:52 28:59
9. Murray State 8 205:48 25:43

TURNOVER MARGIN
Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G
1. UT Martin 8 5 9 14 3 6 9 +5 0.62

Tennessee Tech 8 6 6 12 2 5 7 +5 0.62
3. Austin Peay 8 3 11 14 3 7 10 +4 0.50

Southeast Missouri 8 7 11 18 5 9 14 +4 0.50
Eastern Kentucky 8 8 8 16 3 9 12 +4 0.50

6. Eastern Illinois 8 9 8 17 6 8 14 +3 0.38
7. Murray State 8 6 9 15 7 11 18 -3 -0.38
8. Jacksonville State 8 3 4 7 9 8 17 -10 -1.25
9. Tennessee State 8 1 5 6 10 8 18 -12 -1.50

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 37-38 97.4 22 19-3 15-15 0
2. Austin Peay 8 31-36 86.1 28 19-9 3-6 1
3. Southeast Missouri 8 30-35 85.7 19 9-10 11-12 3
4. Jacksonville State 8 26-31 83.9 23 8-15 3-6 1
5. Tennessee Tech 8 25-31 80.6 18 8-10 7-8 1
6. Tennessee State 8 25-34 73.5 14 10-4 11-12 7
7. UT Martin 8 20-28 71.4 14 8-6 6-9 0
8. Eastern Illinois 8 19-27 70.4 16 8-8 3-4 2
9. Murray State 8 11-24 45.8 9 2-7 2-7 5
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. UT Martin 8 18-25 72.0 13 9-4 5-8 2
2. Jacksonville State 8 27-37 73.0 15 12-3 12-15 4
3. Southeast Missouri 8 22-30 73.3 17 10-7 5-10 1
4. Eastern Kentucky 8 20-27 74.1 14 7-7 6-7 4
5. Austin Peay 8 20-25 80.0 15 4-11 5-7 0
6. Tennessee Tech 8 29-35 82.9 23 14-9 6-7 3
7. Eastern Illinois 8 30-36 83.3 22 10-12 8-8 3
8. Murray State 8 26-31 83.9 20 12-8 6-6 2
9. Tennessee State 8 32-38 84.2 24 13-11 8-11 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Eastern Kentucky 8 1 1 100.0

Tennessee Tech 8 1 1 100.0
3. Eastern Illinois 8 1 2 50.0
4. Jacksonville State 8 0 2 0.0

UT Martin 8 0 2 0.0
Tennessee State 8 0 0 0.0
Murray State 8 0 0 0.0
Southeast Missouri 8 0 0 0.0
Austin Peay 8 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Austin Peay 8 0 4 0.0

Tennessee Tech 8 0 1 0.0
Southeast Missouri 8 0 0 0.0
Murray State 8 0 0 0.0
Eastern Illinois 8 0 0 0.0
Eastern Kentucky 8 0 0 0.0

7. Jacksonville State 8 1 1 100.0
Tennessee State 8 1 1 100.0
UT Martin 8 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total
Austin Peay 4-7217 4-8102 0-0 8-7659
Eastern Illinois 4-4574 4-4290 0-0 8-4432
Eastern Kentucky 4-7610 4-7814 0-0 8-7712
Jacksonville State 4-13874 4-6424 0-0 8-10149
Murray State 4-6163 4-5872 0-0 8-6017
Southeast Missouri 4-3338 4-7198 0-0 8-5268
Tennessee State 4-7646 4-7488 0-0 8-7567
Tennessee Tech 4-5490 4-4929 0-0 8-5210
UT Martin 4-3140 4-6934 0-0 8-5037
Totals 36-6561 36-6561 0-0 72-6561


